4/26/05

.

٠

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pi	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	
Kyoichi Mizuno, Shinichi Kawabata	Name: Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.
Taro Miyamoto, Kunihiro Kawachi, Ken Nonaka Kazunobu Miura	Internal Address:
4/15/05; 4/15/05	
Execution Date(s) 4/15/05; 4/15/05; 4/15/05; 4/15/05	- Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 100-0005
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	nis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if peeded)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 V Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NYZip: 10016	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 Phone Number: 212-661-8000	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 07/07
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NYZip: 10016 Phone Number: 212-661-8000 Fax Number: 212-661-8002	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Internal Address: 15th Floor Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 Phone Number: 212-661-8000 Fax Number: 212-661-8002 Email Address: info@mlmpatent.us	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** (only if needed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 07/07
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbe	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15th Floor Internal Address: 15th Floor Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4

PATENT REEL: 016514 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

Visited States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

□ United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: ____

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

L

□ United States Patent No(s). _

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

Title of the Invention:

IMAGE	FORMING	APPARATUS	AND	А	SHEET	CONVEYING	METHOD	OF	THE
IMAGE	FORMING	APPARATUS							

Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
Kyoichi MIZUNO	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Shinichi KAWABATA	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Таго МІҰАМОТО	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Kunihiro KAWACHI	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Ken NONAKA	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Kazunobu MIURA	2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan

Assignee:

Name	Address
Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.	6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date	
Kyoichi MIZUNO	Kyoicki miyuno	april 15, 2005
Shinichi KAWABATA	Shinich; Tawahata	april 15.2005
Taro MIYAMOTO	Tare Miyamoto	april 15, 2005
Kunihiro KAWACHI	Humihiro Hamachi	april 15, 2005
Ken NONAKA	Ken nonaka	April 15. 2005
Kazunobu MIURA	Hazunober Miura	april 15, 2005

2

RECORDED: 04/26/2005